KPMG LLP Tet +44 (0) 20 7311 1000
Audit Fax +44 {0} 20 7311 3311
18 Canada Square DX 157460 Canary Whart §
Canary Wharf

tondon E14 5GL

United Kingdom /E/
Private & confidential b%i

Roger Booker, Esq

Warner Music Group

The Wame: Building

28 Kensington Church Street
London W8 4EP

29 October 2013

Dea Sirs

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies
Act 2006

We wiite to you n your capacity as a duector of the compantes listed in the Appendix 1o this
statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confiim that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as aunditors of the each of the

compantes listed 1n the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respective comparies” members or creditors

Yous faithfully

Ky LF

KPMG LLP

TUESDAY

*AZKI3SIZT
A19

05/11/2013 #374
COMPANIES HOUSE

KPMIG LLP 2 UK brruiod Rabiity pouinorshep, i3 8 subsicisy of KPMG

Ewops LLP and p mamber f1in of the KPME notwork of sidepondant

membar liens ullbatad vith KPMG Intarauenat Coopoiotiva, 3 Swss Regsierod i England Mo OCIAL540

wnlity Rogsiered offce 15 Canada Sauare, London, £14 5GL




Appendix
Company name

Parlophone Recoirds Linuted

Parlophone Music International Services Linuted
Chrysalis Recoids International Limned
Chiysalis Records Linuted

Ensign Records Linited

Food Limited

Trooper Enteipiises Limited

Erato Record Classics Linuted

KPMG LLP

Statement an ceasing to hold office as awdrtors pursuant 1o sechron 319 of the Compames Act 2006
29 Ociober 2013

Company tegistered numbe)

00068172
00109997
02459405
00938986
01282967
01797494
04239723
02074980




