

KPMG LLP Audit 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom

Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

63172

Private & confidential

Roger Booker, Esq Warner Music Group The Warner Building 28 Kensington Church Street London W8 4EP

29 October 2013

Dear Sirs

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully

KPMG LLP

KPMG LLP

COMPANIES HOUSE

05/11/2013





Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
29 October 2013

Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Parlophone Records Limited	00068172
Parlophone Music International Services Limited	00109997
Chrysalis Records International Limited	02459405
Chrysalis Records Limited	00938986
Ensign Records Limited	01282967
Food Limited	01797494
Trooper Enterprises Limited	04239723
Erato Record Classics Limited	02074980